

# **Choir Class**

# **Terms & Agreement**

# Registration

Registration for choir class must be completed one week prior to the class your child will attend. A one-time form must be completed before registering for the first class. By registering, you are providing Skyler's Music Studio, LLC with contact information for notification purposes, as well as confirming the child's slot in the class. Once the initial registration is complete, an email will be sent enclosing this agreement for an electronic signature and further information.

#### Class

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC will provide children ages 6 through 16 with a small group musical experience through this weekly class. Sight singing, music theory, and harmony is integrated into each class. Each child will be provided a sheet music binder, as well as handouts throughout the program. Singers will master a short repertoire and have an opportunity to perform at the end of the season.

#### **Injuries**

Parents, legal guardians, or any other authorized adult responsible for a child(s) in this program waive the right to any legal action for any injury sustained resulting from normal vocal activity or any other activity conducted by the students before, during, and after lesson time. Parents/guardians will be notified immediately after class of any injury that occurred. No tuition will be reimbursed due to an injury. Safety is key, so the class will be offered in a large open room, and sanitization precautions will be implemented.

#### Media Release

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC is hereby granted permission to take photographs and videos of the students and utilize the media in printed and digital promotional materials, as well as on social media, the website, email newsletters, etc.

#### Class Rules

Students will be required to bring their sheet music binder, and any other materials provided to enhance their music education. Students are expected to practice learned repertoire at home. Please inform Skyler's Music Studio, LLC in advance if the child is unable to attend for any reason.

# Weekly, Bi-Weekly & Monthly Payments

Payments are due one week before each class via Square. To make a payment visit here. Parents may register their child for a single class at a time, two classes, or for the full month. The schedule is flexible during the summer season; therefore, payments may be rolled over to their next class if a child is unable to make a registered class. If payment is not complete one week before class, the student will not be on that week's class roster.

# Drop-Off/Pick-Up

Class begins at 4:30pm, or later on occasion. A season calendar may be found on the choir page. Doors will open for drop-off at that time. If the student will be arriving any time after 4:30pm, please text 540-227-7546 to inform the studio in advance and again when they are at the door. Pick-up is at 5:30pm. Parents are responsible for making sure students are dropped off and picked up at the appropriate time to not disturb the class. Students are not permitted to wait outside the premises, or in the hallways of the building, as other businesses operate in the facility. No child may leave the premises unaccompanied by an authorized parent/guardian. If the child is to be dropped off or picked up by an individual other than the point of contact that we have on file, please notify us immediately via email in advance. Identification may be asked of the individual to confirm they are the authorized designated person.

#### Discontinuation

Skyler's Music Studio, LLC requires a two-week notice when stopping enrollment and billing. This may be done by emailing SkylersMusicStudio@gmail.com. If the parent fails to provide such communication, their child may be denied access to future classes.

### Agreement

By registering for the summer session of choir class, parents/guardians consent to these terms and agree to follow the protocols when deemed necessary. Parents/guardians will be required to electronically sign and return this agreement to Skyler's Music Studio, LLC through email, which will be kept on file.

#### Contact

Website: www.SkylersMusicStudio.com

Phone: 540-227-7546

Email: SkylersMusicStudio@gmail.com Instagram: @SkylersMusicStudio Hashtag: #SkylersMusicStudio

Client Signature:	Date:
Studio Owner Signature:	Date:

# Skyler's Music Studio, LLC Terms & Agreement

